
Table 2. List of lecturers 

No Name Country, City, Institute, E-

mail 

Title of the lecture 

1 Dr. Evangelos 

Papathanassiou 

HCMR, Anavissos, Greece 

vpapath@hcmr.gr 

PERSEUS project – studies of 

pressures and impacts on the 

ecosystems of the 

Mediterranean and Black Sea 

in view of their better 

governing 

2 Dr. Violeta 

Velikova 

SuRDEP, Varna, Bulgaria  

velikova_violeta@yahoo.com 

ICZM in the Black Sea region: 

history of governance and 

management in rehearsal . 

Coastal zone – the terra 

incognita et quanto aqua 

sensitivus est (What the Black 

Sea region says about that?) 

3 Prof. Erdal 

Ozhan 

MEDCOAST, Dalyan, 

Turkey  

ozhan@metu.edu.tr 

 

Myths and facts about 

integrated coastal 

management: Lessons learned 

from the Mediterranean and 

the Black Sea 

4 Dr. Elena 

Arashkevich 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia  

aelena@ocean.ru 

 

Pressures and impacts on the 

Mediterranean and Black Sea 

coastal ecosystem: present 

knowledge and gap analysis 

5 Prof. Ruben 

Kosyan 

SB SIO RAS, Gelendzhik, 

Russia  

rkosyan@hotmail.com 

Basic lithodynamical problems 

for the Black Sea coasts and 

related physical processes 

6 Prof. Hans Kunz Oldenburg University, 

Germany  

Hans.Kunz@t-online.de 

Current state of the coasts 

protection methodology 

7 Dr. Sergey 

Kuznetsov 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia  

kuznetsov_stream@mailfrom.ru 

 

 

Nearshore hydrodynamics 

8 Dr. Boris 

Chubarenko 

AB SIO RAS, 

Kaliningrad, Russia  

chuboris@mail.ru 

Distinctive characteristics of 

coastal lagoons and estuaries: 

hydrological and 

lithodynamical studies 

9 Dr. Petr 

Zavialov 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia  

peter@ocean.ru 

Dynamics of the river plumes 

and its impact on the 

contamination transport in the 

marine coastal zone. 

10 Prof. Georgy  

Shapiro 

University of Plymouth, 

Plymouth, UK  

gshapiro@plymouth.ac.uk 

Exchange  processes  between  

shelf  and  deep  sea 

11 Dr. Irina AB SIO RAS, Sea-shelf heat and mass 
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Chubarenko Kaliningrad, Russia  

irina_chubarenko@mail.ru 

 

exchange: diagnostics and 

quantification on the base of 

SST data 

12 Prof. Vladimir 

Zhmur  

 

MIPT, Moscow region, 

Russia 

zhmur-vladimir@mail.ru  

Underground intrusion of 

marine waters in the coastal 

zone of the sea 

13 Dr. Eugeny  

Yakushev 

NIWA, Oslo,  Norway 

e_yakushev@yahoo.com 

evgeniy.yakushev@niva.no 

Coastal  zone  biogeochemical  

regime  studies  in  NE  Black  

Sea 

14 Dr. Tamara 

Shiganova 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia 

shiganov@ocean.ru 

 

Non-native species and their 

role on Mediterranean and 

Black Sea ecosystems  

 

15 Dr. Sergey 

Stanichny 

MHI, Sevastopol, Ukraine  

sstanichny@mail.ru 

 

Long-term studies of the Black 

Sea dynamics and its potential 

impact on the ecosystem on the 

base of satellite data 

16 Dr. Alexander 

Mikaelyan 

 SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia 

mikaelyan@ocean.ru 

  

 

Temporal changes of 

phytoplankton in the open and 

coastal waters of the Black Sea 

17 Dr. Vladimir 

Silkin 

SB SIO RAS, Gelendzhik, 

Russia 

vsilkin@mail.ru 

Phytoplankton and good 

environmental status in coastal 

waters 

18 Dr. Alexander 

Ostrovskii 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia  

osasha@ocean.ru 

Modern methods for the long-

term multidisciplinary studies 

of coastal zone 

19 Dr. Isaac 

Gertman 

IOLR, Haifa, Israel  

isaac@ocean.org.il 

 

Oceanographic cast data 

processing and analysis (CTD, 

Bottle, Floats and Sea Gliders) 

from row data to PERSEUS DB   

20 Dr. Andrey 

Zatsepin 

SIO RAS, Moscow, Russia  

zatsepin@ocean.ru 

 

SIO RAS hydrophysical testing 

area near Gelendzhik: scientific 

background, measuring 

platforms and their usage for 

monitoring of the marine 

environment 

21 Dr. Valery 

Chasovnikov 

SB SIO RAS, Gelendzhik, 

Russia  

chasovn@mail.ru 

Methods and instruments for 

hydrochemical studies and 

monitoring of the Black Sea 

shelf-slope zone 
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